OliveNation#

your Secret Ingredient

Name : Toffee Bits

Description :

OliveNation LLC

Product Specifications and Information
Toffee Bits
AATC

Sku : AATC Shelf Life : 10 Months

13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

Origin : United States

This product has strong, sweet caramelized flavors, with moderate intensity nutty and buttery flavors.

Ingredients:

Sugar, Dairy Butter (Milk), Almonds, Contains 2% or less of: Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Milk
Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Salt,

Chocolate, Sunflower Oil

Allergens: Nutrition Facts
Almonds, Milk, Soy Serving Size 100g
Amount per Serving
Microbiological Standards - Maximum Limits Calories 527.56 kca
APC 25,000 Total Fat 3.27¢
Yeast 100 Saturated Fat 0.49¢g
Mold 100 Trans Fat 0.0g
Coliform 10/g Max Cholesterol 0.84 mg
E. Coli Negative Sodium 1663.58 mg
Salmonella Negative Total Carbohydrate 61.50¢g
Dietary Fiber 0.63¢g
Kosher Total Sugars 60.66 g
Yes; Kosher Dairy Added Sugars 60.36 g
Protein 0.0g
Organic Vitamin D 0.01 mcg
Not organic certified Calcium 21.27 mg
Iron 0.29 mg
Storage Potassium 48.10 mg
Store at 55 -65°F and less than 60% relative humidity

SDS Waiver

To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200.
Although this product does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to minimize personnel exposure

and workplace contamination.
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Peanuts or its derivatives, e.g. Peanut pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour and mandelona

& pieces, b NO NO YES
nuts (an almond flavored peanuts product) etc. Peanut may also be known as ground nut.
Tree Nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts,
pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios, and walnuts or their derivatives, e.g. nut YES YES YES
butters and oils, etc.
Milk or its derivatives, e.g. milk caseinate, whey, and yogurt powder etc. YES YES YES
Eggs orits derivatives, e.g. frozen yogurt, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc. NO NO YES
Sesame orits derivatives, e.g. paste and oil, etc. NO NO NO
Wheat orits derivatives, e.g. flour, starches and brans etc. NO NO YES
Mustard or its derivatives, e.g. mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard,

& & NO NO NO
prepared mustard etc.
Fish orits derivatives, e.g. fish protein, and extracts etc. NO NO NO
Shellfish (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn, and shrimp) and Molluscs (including
snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) or their derivatives, e.g. extracts, NO NO NO
etc.
Soy orits derivatives, e.g. lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates, etc. YES YES YES
Food Sensitivities
Sulfites, e.g. sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc. (> 10 ppm) NO NO NO
Yellow #5 NO NO YES






